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AT PENN NATIONAL RACE COURSE

2013 Stakes Schedule

Date  Race

Junel Penn Mile

Junel Mountainview Handicap

June 1l Pennsylvania Governor's Cup
Junel Penn Dash

June1l E Dubai HBPA (PA-Bred or Sired)
June 1 Silver Train HBPA (PA-Bred or Sired)
June 22 Smarty Jones HBPA (PA-Sired)
June 22 Wiseman's Ferry HBPA (PA-Sired)
Nov 27 Fabulous Strike Handicap

Nov 27 Lady in Waiting

Nov 27 Swatara

Nov 27 Blue Mountain (PA-Bred)

Purse
$500,000
$250,000
$150,000

$50,000
$60,000
$60,000
$60,000
$60,000
$250,000
$150,000
$150,000
$75,000

Contacts Dave Bailey, Racing Secretary, 717-469-3235
Craig Lytel, Stakes Coordinator, 717-469-3349
Dan Silver, Director of Racing Operations, 717-376-7411

*No Nomination Fees

Sex

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
F&M

Open
F&M

Open
F&M

Open
Fillies

Age
3YO

3YO+
3YO+
3YO+
3YO+
3YO+
3YO+
3YO+
3YO+
3YO+
3YO+
2YO

Distance

1 Mile (Turf)

1 1/8 Miles

5f (Turf)

5f

6f

of

1 1/16 Miles (Turf)
1 1/16 Miles (Turf)
6f

of

11/16 Miles

of

*All Starters in non-PA Bred Stakes Will Receive Their Entry and Starting Fees Back

Noms Close*
May 22
May 22
May 22
May 23
May 23
May 23
June 13
June 13
Nov 15
Nov 15
Nov 15
Nov 20



