

## AT PENN NATIONAL RACE COURSE

## 2013 Stakes Schedule

<u>Date</u>	Race	<u>Purse</u>	<u>Sex</u>	<u>Age</u>	<u>Distance</u>	Noms Close*
June 1	Penn Mile	\$500,000	Open	3YO	1 Mile (Turf)	May 22
June 1	Mountainview Handicap	\$250,000	Open	3YO+	1 1/8 Miles	May 22
June 1	Pennsylvania Governor's Cup	\$150,000	Open	3YO+	5f (Turf)	May 22
June 1	Penn Dash	\$50,000	Open	3YO+	5f	May 23
June 1	E Dubai HBPA (PA-Bred or Sired)	\$60,000	Open	3YO+	6f	May 23
June 1	Silver Train HBPA (PA-Bred or Sired)	\$60,000	F&M	3YO+	6f	May 23
June 22	Smarty Jones HBPA (PA-Sired)	\$60,000	Open	3YO+	1 1/16 Miles (Turf)	June 13
June 22	Wiseman's Ferry HBPA (PA-Sired)	\$60,000	F&M	3YO+	1 1/16 Miles (Turf)	June 13
Nov 27	Fabulous Strike Handicap	\$250,000	Open	3YO+	6f	Nov 15
Nov 27	Lady in Waiting	\$150,000	F&M	3YO+	6f	Nov 15
Nov 27	Swatara	\$150,000	Open	3YO+	1 1/16 Miles	Nov 15
Nov 27	Blue Mountain (PA-Bred)	\$75,000	Fillies	2YO	6f	Nov 20

Contacts Dave Bailey, Racing Secretary, 717-469-3235 Craig Lytel, Stakes Coordinator, 717-469-3349 Dan Silver, Director of Racing Operations, 717-376-7411

<sup>\*</sup>No Nomination Fees

<sup>\*</sup>All Starters in non-PA Bred Stakes Will Receive Their Entry and Starting Fees Back